

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1388 OF 2016

Smt. Baby Khandu Dhangar And
Ors.

... Appellants

Versus

The Union Of India Represented
By The General Manager,

... Respondent

Mr. Mohan Rao, for the Appellant.

Mr. Noorjahan a/w. Mr. Gautam Mondanwal i/b T. J. Pandian, for the
Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 16 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Rao, learned counsel for the appellants states that he will file and serve compilation of documents within four weeks from today.
2. List this matter on 10 February 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]